South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:04:41 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3496 (Rat #0443, Act #0363 of 1982) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, J.F. Anderson, D.M. Beasley, P.T. Bradley, T.D.
Broadwater, T.M. Burriss, M.J. Busbee, B. Campbell, Carnell, V.L. Crocker, M.L. Eargle, P. Evatt, A. Hardy, J.C. Hayes,
T.L. Hughston, I.C. Joe, H.H. Keyserling, Matthews, D.M. McEachin, D.E. McTeer, J.B. Meyers, E.M. Middleton, M.E.
Nunnery, D.L. Ogburn, J.I. Rogers, D. Sheppard, J.H. Toal, D.E. Winstead and R.R. Woods
Similar (H 3082)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 7-7-990 so as to provide for a barrier-free
polling place in every county for use by physically handicapped electors and to establish the criteria and procedures for the use
of such barrier-free polling place.-at

01/29/82
01/29/82
03/10/82
03/16/82
03/16/82
03/17/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
04/22/82
04/28/82
04/28/82
04/29/82
04/29/82
04/29/82
05/05/82
05/06/82
05/11/82
05/11/82
05/11/82
05/27/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-603

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-603

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1299
Amended HJ-1426

Read second time HJ-1429

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1446

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-20

Read second time SJ-28

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
Amended SJ-15

Read third time SJ-16

Returned SJ-16

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2793
Ratified R 443 HJ-2862

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/11/82

Act No. 363

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



