

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3496 (Rat #0443, Act #0363 of 1982) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, J.F. Anderson, D.M. Beasley, P.T. Bradley, T.D. Broadwater, T.M. Burriss, M.J. Busbee, B. Campbell, Carnell, V.L. Crocker, M.L. Eargle, P. Evatt, A. Hardy, J.C. Hayes, T.L. Hughston, I.C. Joe, H.H. Keyserling, Matthews, D.M. McEachin, D.E. McTeer, J.B. Meyers, E.M. Middleton, M.E. Nunnery, D.L. Ogburn, J.I. Rogers, D. Sheppard, J.H. Toal, D.E. Winstead and R.R. Woods

Similar (H 3082)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 7-7-990 so as to provide for a barrier-free polling place in every county for use by physically handicapped electors and to establish the criteria and procedures for the use of such barrier-free polling place.-at

01/29/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-603
01/29/82	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-603
03/10/82	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1299
03/16/82	House	Amended HJ-1426
03/16/82	House	Read second time HJ-1429
03/17/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1446
03/18/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
03/18/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18
04/22/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-20
04/28/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
04/28/82	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
04/29/82	Senate	Amended SJ-15
04/29/82	Senate	Read third time SJ-16
04/29/82	Senate	Returned SJ-16
05/05/82	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2793
05/06/82	House	Ratified R 443 HJ-2862
05/11/82		Signed By Governor
05/11/82		Effective date 05/11/82
05/11/82		Act No. 363
05/27/82		Copies available